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You have purchased the state-of-the-art
SmartWasher.® The SmartWasher Models 45 and
48 combine a powerful cleaning solution with the
bioremediating power of specially-bred Ozzy®

microbes.  Once the SmartWasher has been
properly installed and activated, it is literally
ALIVE!
Your SmartWasher:

• Is safe and easy to use
• Uses the latest in bioremediation technology

to eliminate hazardous liquid waste
• Helps deregulate and detoxify your

workplace and reduce government
paperwork

• Saves you money 
The SmartWasher is designed to safely and
effectively remove oil and grease from automotive
and industrial parts.  
The SmartWasher does clean differently from
older, more dangerous technologies such as
mineral spirits and solvents.  Rather than
dissolving grease like mineral spirits, our specially
formulated OzzyJuice® degreaser works to quickly
break the surface tension of the grease and lift it
off the part (the fluid acts like a liquid spatula).
PLEASE READ THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL
CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY TO ENSURE
THAT YOUR NEW SMARTWASHER WILL
OPERATE AT ITS MAXIMUM EFFECTIVENESS.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using your SmartWasher, these basic safety
precautions should always be followed:
1. Read all instructions.
2. The SmartWasher must be positioned so the

power cord is accessible.
3. Do not operate equipment with a damaged cord or

if the equipment has been dropped or damaged -
until it has been examined by a qualified
serviceman.  If the supply cord is damaged, it
must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service
agent or a similarly qualified person in order to
avoid a hazard.

4. If an extension cord is necessary, a cord with a
current rating equal to or more than that of the
equipment should be used. Cords rated for less
current than the equipment may overheat.  Care
should be taken to arrange the cord so that it will
not  be tripped over or pulled. (Must be rated at a
minimum of 15A/110v (5A/220v)).

5. Be careful!  Burns can occur from touching hot
parts such as the heater element.

6. To reduce the risk of fire, do not operate
equipment in the vicinity of open containers of
flammable liquids.

7. Use the SmartWasher only as described in this
manual.  Use only attachments and parts
recommended by ChemFree.

8. ALWAYS WEAR SAFETY GLASSES.  Everyday
eyeglasses only have impact resistant lenses, they
are NOT safety glasses.

9. It is good practice to wear gloves whenever using
industrial strength cleaning fluids.

S AV E  T H E S E  I N S T R U C T I O N S

Vous avez acheté la combinaison de pointe de
nettoyeur de pièces SmartWasher.® Les
SmartWasher Modèle 45/48 combinent une
puissante solution de nettoyage avec la force de
biodégradation accélérée des microbes Ozzy®

développés spécialement. Une fois que votre
SmartWasher a été convenablement installé et
activé, il est littéralement parlant VIVANT !
Votre SmartWasher :

• Est simple et facile à utiliser
• Utilise le dernier cri de la biorestauration pour

éliminer les déchets liquides dangereux
• Aide à déréglementer et détoxifier votre atelier et

à réduire les formalités administratives
• Vous économise de l'argent

Le SmartWasher est conçu pour enlever l’huile et
la graisse de façon sûre et efficace des pièces
automobiles et industrielles. 
Il nettoie différemment des technologies plus
anciennes et plus dangereuses comme les
essences minérales et autres solvants. Plutôt que
de dissoudre les graisses comme le font les
essences minérales, notre dégraissant à formule
spéciale OzzyJuice® travaille pour rapidement
briser la tension de surface de la graisse et la faire
se détacher de la pièce (notre fluide travaillant en
quelque sorte comme une spatule liquide).
VEUILLEZ LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT ET EN
TOTALITÉ CE MODE D'EMPLOI AFIN DE VOUS
ASSURER QUE VOTRE SMARTWASHER
FONCTIONNERA À SON MAXIMUM
D'EFFICACITÉ.

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
Quand vous utilisez votre SmartWasher, il y a trois
précautions de sécurité à toujours observer :

1. Lire toutes les instructions.
2. Positionner le SmartWasher de façon à ce que

son cordon secteur soit accessible.
3. Ne pas faire fonctionner l'équipement avec un

cordon endommagé ou s'il est tombé ou a été
abîmé, jusqu'à ce que son état ait été examiné par
un agent d'entretien qualifié. Si le cordon est
endommagé, il doit être remplacé soit par le
constructeur, soit son agent de dépannage ou une
personne également qualifiée, pour éviter tout
risque ultérieur.

4. Si une rallonge secteur est nécessitée, elle devra
avoir des spécifications électriques au moins égales
à celles du cordon de base. Des câbles calibrés trop
faiblement peuvent surchauffer (il doit supporter au
moins 5A/220v (15A/110v)). Il faut faire attention à
disposer le câblage électrique de sorte qu'il ne soit
pas écrasé ou tiré. 

5. Prendre garde! Vous pourriez vous brûler en
touchant les pièces chaudes comme l'élément de
chauffage.

6. Pour réduire les risques d'incendie, ne pas faire
pas fonctionner l'équipement à proximité de
récipients ouverts contenant des liquides
inflammables. 

7. N'utiliser le SmartWasher que comme décrit dans
ce manuel. N'utiliser que des accessoires et
pièces recommandés par ChemFree.

8. TOUJOURS PORTER DES LUNETTES DE
SÉCURITÉ. Des lunettes de vue normales n'ont que
des verres résistant à l'impact, ce ne sont PAS des
lunettes de sécurité.

9. Il est conseillé en outre de porter des gants en cas
d'utilisation de fluides de nettoyage puissants. 

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Ha comprado el Sistema lavador combinado de
piezas y frenos SmartWasher.® Los SmartWasher
Modelo 45/48 combinan una solución limpiadora
potente con el poder biocorrectivo de los microbios
Ozzy® especialmente cultivados. Una vez que el
dispositivo SmartWasher está instalado y activado
adecuadamente, está literalmente ¡VIVO! 
Su SmartWasher: 

• Es seguro y fácil de usar 
• Usa lo último en tecnología biocorrectiva para

eliminar desechos líquidos peligrosos
• Le ayuda a liberar de reglamentaciones y

desintoxicar su lugar de trabajo, y a reducir el
papelerío para el gobierno

• Ahorra su dinero
El dispositivo SmartWasher está diseñado para
quitar con seguridad y efectivamente el aceite y la
grasa de piezas del automotor e industriales. 
El dispositivo SmartWasher limpia en forma
diferente que las tecnologías más viejas y
peligrosas, tales como los destilados y solventes
minerales. En lugar de disolver las grasas como los
destilados minerales, nuestro desengrasante
OzzyJuice® trabaja rápidamente para romper la
tensión superficial de la grasa y separarla de la
pieza (el fluido actúa como una espátula líquida). 
LEA CUIDADOSA Y COMPLETAMENTE ESTE
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES PARA
ASEGURARSE DE QUE SU SMARTWASHER
FUNCIONE CON SU MAXIMA EFECTIVIDAD.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
Al usar su SmartWasher, siempre debe seguir estas
precauciones de seguridad básicas: 
1. Lea todas las instrucciones. 
2. Coloque el SmartWasher en posición para que el

cable de alimentación este accesible. 
3. No haga funcionar el equipo con el cable dañado

o si el equipo se ha caído o deteriorado —hasta
que haya sido examinado por personal de servicio
técnico calificado. A efectos de evitar un peligro, si
el cable de alimentación se daña, debe ser
reemplazado por el fabricante, su agente de
servicio o una persona igualmente calificada. 

4. Si necesita un cable de prolongación, debe usar uno
con igual o mayor capacidad de corriente que el del
equipo en uso. Los cables con menor capacidad de
corriente se pueden recalentar. Debe tener cuidado
de acomodar el cable de manera de no tropezar con
él o tironearlo. (Debe tener un valor nominal mínimo
de 5A/220v (15A/110v)). 

5. ¡Sea cuidadoso! Se pueden producir quemaduras
por tocar piezas calientes, tal como el elemento
calentador. 

6. Para reducir el peligro de incendio, no haga
funcionar el equipo en la vecindad de recipientes
abiertos con líquidos inflamables. 

7. Use el SmartWasher sólo como lo describe este
manual. Use sólo los aditamentos y piezas
recomendados por ChemFree. 

8. USE SIEMPRE GAFAS DE SEGURIDAD. Los
anteojos de uso diario sólo tienen lentes
resistentes a los impactos, NO son gafas de
seguridad. 

9. Es una buena práctica usar guantes siempre que
utilice líquidos limpiadores con potencia industrial. 

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Congratulations! Félicitations! ¡Lo felicitamos! 
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Your SmartWasher is shipped fully assembled. (The OzzyMat,
support grid and false bottom of the sink are packed inside the
sink). Visually inspect for damage (minor scratches and scuffs
are normal due to the molding process).

The SmartWasher will weigh approximately 300 pounds (136
Kg) when it is filled with fluid. It should be installed close enough
to a nominal 115 VAC (220VAC), Ground Fault Circuit
Interrupter (GFCI) electrical outlet so that it can be plugged in.
The SmartWasher should be the only item plugged in to this cir-
cuit. Do not plug in before adding fluid.

PARTS WASHER SETUP
1. Remove the false bottom and

check to make sure the mat
support grid is in the bottom
of the sink.  Remove and dis-
card packing material

2. Remove the OzzyMat from its
package, unfold it and lay it
on the mat support grid (white
side up).

3. Place the false bottom in
position in the sink.

4. Form the flexible nozzle to its
desired shape and be sure that the parts brush is inside the
sink.

5. At start up, carefully add 25 gallons (five 5-gallon boxes) of
OzzyJuice to the SmartWasher by slowly pouring the solu-
tion directly into the sink.

6. Plug the unit into a 115V (220VAC) GFCI electrical outlet.
7. The SmartWasher will take approximately four hours to

heat up to its selected optimal temperature of 108° F(+-2°)
(42°C)(+-1°) OR 115° F(+-2°) (46°C)(+-1°). This tempera-
ture will be maintained as long as the SmartWasher is
plugged in and full of OzzyJuice. (If the low fluid lights are
on, the heater automatically shuts off.)

PARTS WASHER OPERATION
1. The pump on your SmartWasher can be turned on by push-

ing the knee switch (labeled “Push to Start Flow”) or push-
ing on the Flow Start / Stop button.  When you push the
Start / Stop button, the fluid will continue running until the
Start / Stop button is pressed again.  The knee switch is
connected to a timer which automatically stops the fluid flow
after 10 or 30 minutes.  

2. Adjust the valve at the base of the faucet to control the flow
of the fluid through the faucet.  The valve at the base of the
brush hose controls the flow of fluid through the brush.
Both outlets can be operated independently or together.

The OzzyMat must be changed at least every 30 days or the
Ozzy microbes will lose their effectiveness!

OzzyMat – FL-3/FL-4
The OzzyMat traps sludge and dirt as
small as 50 microns. It works effective-
ly even when it appears dirty. At some
point, however, it will become saturat-
ed and unable to pass fluid freely and
must be changed. The Smart Washer
has bypass openings located under
the false bottom of the sink to accom-
modate overflow when the OzzyMat is
clogged.  Upgrading to an OzzyMat
FL-4 allows you the benefit of being
able to peel layers between mat
changes.

REPLACING THE
OZZYMAT 
(Must be done
every 4 weeks!)

1. Make sure the pump is not running.
2. Lift out the false bottom of the sink and lean to one side.
3. Remove the soiled OzzyMat.  
4. Remove a new OzzyMat from its poly bag, unfold it and lay

it on top of the support grid with the white side up. 
5. Wring excess fluid on to new OzzyMat. It is important to

WRING used OZZYMAT prior to disposal.               
6. Place used OzzyMat into the poly bag the new mat came in.
7. Replace false bottom in sink.
8. Discard OzzyMat in accordance with local regulations.

CHECK LOCAL REGULATIONS
You may be able to dispose of your used OzzyMat as solid
waste or with your other absorbent mats.

ChemFree Technical Support 1-800-521-7182 x2624
www.ChemFree.com

INSTALLATION
AND SETUP

False Bottom

White
Side UP

OzzyMat

Mat Support Grid

IMPORTANT MAINTENANCE NOTICE

English
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The SmartWasher uses a specially formu-
lated fluid which provides a combination of
excellent cleaning characteristics, safety
and nutrition for the Ozzy microbes.
OzzyJuice is provided in ready-to-use con-
tainers. 

DO NOT ADD WATER, SOLVENT, MINERAL
SPIRITS, GASOLINE OR KEROSENE TO
YOUR SMARTWASHER!

To help monitor and maintain the proper fluid level, the
SmartWasher is equipped with a low fluid level indicator. When
the “Add Fluid” lights comes on, add a 5 gallon box of
OzzyJuice immediately. When a container of OzzyJuice is
added, the light will go out. When the “Add Fluid” lights
comes on, the heater will turn off until the necessary
amount of fluid is added.

Remember, the OzzyMat needs to be replaced every 30 days.

To Add OzzyJuice
Slowly pour a full container of
OzzyJuice directly into the
SmartWasher sink. The “Add Fluid”
lights should go out.

If you add a container of OzzyJuice to
your machine and the “Add Fluid”
lights are still on, lift up on the sink
and check to see if the float is in the
down position. If the fluid is below the
float and the float is not at the top stop,
you will need to add more fluid. If the
fluid is over the float, there may be a
problem with the low fluid indicator and
you should call your service representa-
tive.

Temperature
Your SmartWasher should be plugged in 24 hours a day, 7 days
a week to maintain optimal temperature. 

The thermostat is factory-set to maintain fluid temperature at
108° F(+-2°) (42°C)(+-1°). This temperature provides the opti-
mum condition for effective cleaning and activity of Ozzy
microbes.

The heater will not operate when the fluid level becomes critical-
ly low.  Lift the sink and check your fluid level. Your
SmartWasher should have approximately 8 inches (20 cm.) of
fluid in it. If the fluid lever is lower than that, add OzzyJuice. If,
after a reasonable warm-up period, the fluid temperature seems
too hot or too cold, please refer to the “Troubleshooting” section
on page 3.

If the temperature falls below the recommended minimum, the
system will still clean, but remediation of the hydrocarbons by
the Ozzy microbe colony will slow down.  However, the
microbes will not die.  The Ozzy colony will become more
active when the fluid temperature reaches the appropriate
level. 

PROPER USE AND CARE OF THE 
SMARTWASHER
To keep your new system operating at its best, please remem-
ber these important tips:
• The heater is disabled as long as the “Add Fluid” lights are on.
• The SmartWasher is designed to “eat” the oil and grease

washed from dirty parts. It is NOT designed to function as
a waste-oil dump! The Ozzy microbes will thrive on oil and
grease washed from parts during normal use. If excessive
oil, gasoline, transmission fluid, antifreeze or similar fluid is
dumped into the system, the Ozzy microbes may be
destroyed. 

• DO NOT ADD - water, bleach, disinfectants, insecticides
or biocides of any description. 

• Change the OzzyMat every month.
• To maintain the effectiveness of the SmartWasher, it is

imperative that nothing be added to OzzyJuice other than
replacement OzzyJuice, or dirty parts residue. 

• Turn off pump when not actually washing parts. This will
help to decrease fluid evaporation. 

• Do not clean paint brushes in the SmartWasher; Ozzy
Microbes will not consume the inorganic pigments in paint.

Add Fluid Light

OzzyJuice
Solution
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ChemFree Corporation recommends that the SmartWasher be
inspected and cleaned annually. 

To Perform this Maintenance: 
Do this by simply pumping out the fluid into containers until the
machine is drained.  Unplug the SmartWasher.  Remove the
sink from the base and inspect the bottom of the unit for any
sludge that might have accumulated at the bottom.  Clean the
base with water to remove any debris.  Visually check the condi-
tion of the hoses, connectors, etc.  If everything appears to be in
good working condition, reassemble sink, change OzzyMat, and
return the OzzyJuice to the SmartWasher.

If you fail to maintain your SmartWasher, you may still be
able to save your fluid.  Simply perform the annual maintenance
described above and then add OzzyBooster for an extra supply
of microbes to bring your fluid back into conformity.  If your fluid
had developed an odor, you may also add Odor Neutralizer.

INADEQUATE CLEANING OF PARTS
The SmartWasher will continue to clean parts even when the
fluid color has darkened and the OzzyMat is soiled. If, however,
a dramatic change in cleaning performance is noticed, it is rec-
ommended that the old fluid be replaced with fresh OzzyJuice
and that the OzzyMat be replaced. If the cleaning performance
continues to remain unacceptable, call ChemFree Technical
Support. 

COLD FLUID
The thermostat is factory-set to maintain the fluid at 108° F(+-2°)
(42°C)(+-1°).  IF THE SMARTWASHER IS LOW ON FLUID,
THE HEATER AUTOMATICALLY SHUTS OFF. Check to see if
the “Add Fluid” indicators are lit (there should be approximately
8 inches {20 cm.} of fluid in the machine). If the “Add Fluid”
lights are lit, add a full container of OzzyJuice (the lights should
go out). Allow approximately 4 hours for the fluid to warm up
and recheck.  If the fluid is still cold refer to Troubleshooting
Guide on page 5. 

OVERHEATED FLUID  
If the fluid becomes extremely hot and exceeds 120°F (49°C)
unplug the SmartWasher and have probe replaced. 

LOW OR NO FLUID FLOW FROM BRUSH
AND/OR NOZZLE
Check the following for problems:
1. Make sure that the valves at the base of the nozzle and

brush are open. If a stronger flow through either device is
needed, turn the valve on the unused tool to the closed
position.

2. Hoses from the pump to the nozzle and brush could be
clogged, pinched or disconnected. Check the hoses from
the pump to the nozzle making sure they are in working
order. 

3. Hose connections should be secure and not leaking.
4. Make sure SmartWasher is not low on fluid.
5. The pump could be malfunctioning. (Refer to the

Troubleshooting Guide on page 5). The pump comes with a
one year factory warranty. If the pump is faulty, call your
local distributor or ChemFree technical support to order
your warranty replacement. Have the serial number of the
SmartWasher unit available when calling. 

ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE

ChemFree Technical Support 1-800-521-7182 x2624
www.ChemFree.com

English

Fluid
Troubleshooting
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EXCESSIVE OIL DUMPED IN SYSTEM
If excessive oil is dumped into the SmartWasher, take the fol-
lowing steps to remedy the situation:
1. Unplug the SmartWasher and lift the sink off the base.
2. Skim excessive oil off the top of the OzzyJuice or place an

absorbent pad on top of the fluid, soak up the oil and dis-
pose of it in accordance with local regulations.

3. In extreme cases, it may be necessary to replace all of the
OzzyJuice in the SmartWasher. Dispose of contaminated
OzzyJuice and OzzyMats according to local regulations.

4. If you replace all of the OzzyJuice, rinse the base of the
SmartWasher to remove all excess oil and dirt.

5. Once unit has been cleaned, replace the sink and add a
new OzzyMat and 25 gallons (five 5-gallon containers) of
new OzzyJuice.

FLUID DISCOLORATION OR ODOR  
OzzyJuice may become dark in color due to dyes in oils or
greases removed from dirty parts. This will not affect its cleaning
power. If the fluid should develop a strong odor, it may be con-
taminated and you should call ChemFree Technical Support for
assistance in diagnosing the problem.

FLUID SPILLAGE ONTO FLOOR
OzzyJuice will cause the floor to become slippery. Use caution
when walking in or near spilled fluid. To clean up an accidental
spill of new or unused fluid, simply soak up the solution with an
absorbent material, (or wash spillage down the nearest sanitary
sewer). If the spilled OzzyJuice has been used, you must dis-
pose of the spillage in accordance with local regulations.
If left to dry, the fluid will leave a tacky spot on the floor that
when wet will again become slippery.

EXCESSIVE FLUID LOSS
With "normal usage" you should have to add a five gallon
container of OzzyJuice approximately every 6 to 8 weeks.
"Normal usage" means the equivalent of several users in a
10 hour day in a standard maintenance, repair and opera-
tion facility or several users in a multiple bay garage facility.

Checking the SmartWasher for problems:
1. Check the fluid temperature,  If the temperature is above

120°F (49°C) the thermostat is not working properly.
Temperatures above 120°F (49°C) will increase the rate of
evaporation.

2. Examine closely where the sink and base meet.  Are there
any gaps?  Is the base bowed?  Is the sink warped?  The
SmartWasher operates as a closed system; any gaps will
provide space for air to enter and condensation to escape.

3. Is the SmartWasher "leaking"?  Where is it "leaking” from?
Make sure the nozzle and brush are flowing into the sink.  If
the fluid is leaking from the body of the base?  The base
will need to be replaced.

If none of the previous apply, this rules out any problem with the
SmartWasher itself.  Note the points below and make sure you
and your coworkers are aware that certain practices can cause
you to use excessive amounts of OzzyJuice.

Checking practices:
1. How often, how much and when are you adding fluid?  A

full container of fluid should be added immediately when
the add/ low fluid light comes on.  The system is designed
to warn users at the point at which fluid should be added.
Please keep in mind that the light will remain on until fluid is
added...i.e., if time passes, the fluid level will continue to
lower, and more fluid will be needed to reach the proper
operating level

2. When did you notice the change in usage? If fluid usage
has been fine for a period of time and usage has just
recently increased, check to see if anything has changed
recently.  (New employees, more employees, more parts
being cleaned, longer hours of use, etc.)

3. How many hours a day do you have the pump running?
The more the pump runs, the more evaporation occurs.
Never leave the pump running when the SmartWasher is
not in use.

4. How many operators and how many hours a day are you
using the SmartWasher? This will help you determine if
they have high, normal or low usage.  If you have higher
than normal usage, you will have higher fluid usage.  

5. Does the OzzyMat clog up and cause the fluid to pool up in
the sink? If the fluid is backing up in the sink and not drain-
ing through the OzzyMat properly, there will be increased
evaporation and the low fluid light may come on premature-
ly because the fluid is in the sink, not in the base.

6. Are operators squeezing the excessive fluid out of the
OzzyMat into the sink after installing a new OzzyMat?
When changing the OzzyMat, you need to make sure to
squeeze the excessive fluid out.

7. When a part is cleaned, do you let it drain for a minute into
the sink or do you carry it off dripping? Carry off is a major
contributor to fluid usage.  

8. Do you wet shop rags in the sink? One shop rag can
absorb as much as 8 ounces of fluid.

9. Do users or coworkers fill containers and take them back to
their work area?

10. Are there any soak buckets being used in the shop with
OzzyJuice in them?

Fluid
Troubleshooting



5

SmartWasher
Troubleshooting

ChemFree Technical Support 1-800-521-7182 x2624
www.ChemFree.com

English

No Flow
If the machine is getting power and heating but not pumping,
the PUMP LED will be either solid on, blinking, or off.

• If the PUMP LED is On with pump switch up and there is no flow, the pump is malfunc-
tioning and must be replaced.
• If PUMP LED is blinking, flip pump switch down and back up to reset.
• If PUMP LED is Off with pump switch up, please call ChemFree Technical support for

further assistance.

No Heat  
(be aware fluid level must be above 8 inches [20 cm] to heat)
Are the Add Fluid lights on?
YES - Add Fluid lights are on

• Lift float on probe to up position and see if FLUID LED goes off.  If not, probe is mal-
functioning and needs to be replaced.  If FLUID LED does go off, there is not sufficent
fluid in base (8” to 10”) (20 cm to 25 cm).

NO - Add Fluid lights are not on - CHECK FLUID & HEATER LED’s
• If FLUID LED is off and the HEATER LED is on, heater will need to be replaced.
• If FLUID LED is off and the HEATER LED is off, the probe's thermistor is bad and the
probe will need to be replaced.

No Power
Check to see if there are any blinking LED’s inside the control box.  It is possible the
machine is still heating and just not pumping.  If that is the case, see No Flow.  If the
POWER LED is not blinking, check to see if the power circuit has tripped or there may 
be no power from that outlet.  If the outlet is providing power and the unit will still not 
power on, contact ChemFree Technical Support for further assistance.

If you are having a problem with your SmartWasher not functioning properly, check the
following troubleshooting LED’s through the control box on the side of the base:
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SmartWasher
Troubleshooting

Temperature Light
Condition/Duration

On Off Heater Status

Low Flash Slowly On longer Off Shorter Should be ON

High Flash Slowly On Shorter Off Longer Should be Off

In Range Flash Very Slowly On = Off Off = On Either On or Off
Thermister
Failure

Flash Quickly On 0.5 sec Off 0.5 sec Off

Out of Range Flash Quickly On 0.5 sec Off 0.5 sec Should Be Off / Constant ON
indicates failure

OzzyJuice TEMPERATURE LED Chart



PARTS DIAGRAM
Model 45 Sink
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English
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PARTS DIAGRAM
Model 48 Sink
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PARTS DIAGRAM
Model 45 Base
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PARTS DIAGRAM
Model 48 Base




